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Well Name:   NASH UNIT 025

Report Printed:   8/18/2022XTO Energy

Downhole Well Profile - with Schematic

API/UWI
3001528818

SAP Cost Center ID
1137001001

Permit Number State/Province
New Mexico

County
Eddy

Surface Location
T23S-R29E-S14

Spud Date
2/9/1996 00:00

Original KB Elevation (ft)
3,008.00

Ground Elevation (ft)
2,992.00

KB-Ground Distance (ft)
16.00

Surface Casing Flange Elevation (ft)

Wellbores
Wellbore Name
Original Hole

Parent Wellbore
Original Hole

Wellbore API/UWI
3001528818

Start Depth (ftKB)
16.0

Profile Type
Vertical

Section Des Hole Sz (in) Act Top (ftKB) Act Btm (ftKB)

Surface 15 1/4 16.0 308.0
Intermediate 10 3/4 308.0 3,025.0
Production 7 7/8 3,025.0 7,100.0

Casing Strings
Csg Des Set Depth (ftKB) OD (in) Wt/Len (lb/ft) Grade

Surface 308.0 13 3/8 48.00
Intermediate 3,025.0 8 5/8 32.40
Production 7,100.0 5 1/2 15.50 J-55
Cement

Des Type Start Date Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Surface Casing Cement Casing 3/28/1996 16.0 308.0
Intermediate Casing Cement Casing 3/29/1996 16.0 3,025.0
Production Casing Cement Casing 3/29/1996 2,126.0 7,100.0
Production Casing Cement Plug 3/31/1996 7,063.0 7,100.0

Perforations
Date Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Linked Zone

3/31/2016 5,912.0 5,921.0
3/1/1996 6,669.0 6,711.0

Vertical, Original Hole, 8/18/2022 8:02:59 AM

MD
(ftKB)

16.1

40.0

45.9

307.1

308.1

2,126.0

3,024.0

3,024.9

3,521.0

4,536.1

5,637.1

5,640.1

5,912.1

5,920.9

6,065.9

6,621.1

6,669.0

6,711.0

6,868.1

6,871.1

6,875.0

6,876.0

6,899.0

6,899.9

6,903.9

6,936.0

7,063.0

7,099.1

7,100.1

TVD
(ftK
B)

Incl
(°) Vertical schematic (actual)

DV Tool at 6050'; 6,066.0;
3/31/1996

DV Tool at 4520'. ; 4,536.0;
3/31/1996

TD - Original Hole; 7,100.0
ftKB

Production; 5 1/2 in; 7,100.0
ftKB

Cement; Production Casing
Cement; 7,100.0 ftKB

PBTD; 7,063.0 ftKB

Insert Pump; 1 in; 16.0 ftKB

Perf; 6,669.0-6,711.0 ftKB

Perf; 5,912.0-5,921.0 ftKB

Production; 7 7/8 in; 7,100.0
ftKB

Intermediate; 8 5/8 in;
3,025.0 ftKB

Intermediate; 10 3/4 in;
3,025.0 ftKB

Surface; 13 3/8 in; 308.0
ftKB

Surface; 15 1/4 in; 308.0
ftKB



Nash Unit 025 - Proposed WBD 

     

Spot 25 SKS Class C atop CIBP: 5850’ – 

5600’. Tag cement and pressure test 

to 500 psig for 30 min.  

 

 

 

 

 

Perf and squeeze 505 SKS Class C: 

2126’ to surface. 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class C: 3160’ – 2126’. 

Tag cement.  

 

 

 

13-3/8” shoe 308’ 

T/Salt 312’ 

B/ Salt 2890’ 

5-1/2” TOC 2126’ 

8-5/8” shoe 3025’ 

T/Delaware 3110’ 

DV Tool 4520’ 

Top Production Perf 5912’ 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class C: 4570’ – 4320’. 
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 3936161 Fax:(575) 3930720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 7481283 Fax:(575) 7489720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 3346178 Fax:(505) 3346170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 4763470 Fax:(505) 4763462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  146602

CONDITIONS
Operator:

XTO ENERGY, INC
6401 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, TX 79707

OGRID:

5380
Action Number:

146602
Action Type:

[C103] NOI Plug & Abandon (C103F)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 10/4/2022


